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GST collection by Kerala


1020 SMT. P. T. USHA:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of GST collection by Kerala State for the last three years and current year;

(b) whether Kerala has seen an increase in GST collection over the said period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a): The details of Gross GST Collection (Central Goods and Services Tax (CGST), State Goods and Services Tax (SGST) and Integrated Goods and Services Tax (IGST)) by the State of Kerala for

the last three Financial Years i.e. 2022-23 to 2024-25 and the current FY 2025-26 (till Nov, 2025) is

given below: -

                                                                       (in Rs. Crores)

Financial

Year
2022-23 2023-24

2024-

25

2025-26

(till Nov,

2025)*

GST

Collection


27,296


30,620


33,023       23,642

(%) growth 23% 12% 8% 9%

* % growth calculated w.r.t. corresponding period of previous year


(b) & (c): Yes. There has been increase in GST collection on year-on-year basis in the State of

Kerala as given in (a) above.

*****

